The significant unobservable inputs used in the fair value measurement categorised within Level 3 of the fair value hierarchy of the Fund’s property
portfolio, together with the impact of significant movements in these inputs on the fair value measurement, are shown below:

Unobservable input

Impact on
fair value

measurement
of significant

increase in input

Impact on
fair value

measurement
of significant

decrease in input

Passing rent Increase Decrease
Gross ERV Increase Decrease
Net initial yield (NIY) Decrease Increase
Equivalent yield Decrease Increase

There are interrelationships between the yields and rental values as they are partially determined by market rate conditions.

48
Schroders Capital UK Real Estate Fund
Annual Report and Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended 31 March 2023

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Notes to the Financial Statements continued

10. Investment property and development property continued
The sensitivity of the valuation to changes in the most significant inputs for the investment property are shown below:

Estimated movement in fair value of Fund
investment property at 31 March 2023

Office
£’000

Retail
£’000

Industrial
£’000

Leisure
£’000

Total
£’000

Increase in ERV by 10% 42.8 10.5 58.6 5.0 116.9
Decrease in ERV by 10% (42.3) (9.8) (56.5) (4.8) (113.4)
Increase in NIY by 0.50% (45.7) (10.7) (63.2) (6.4) (126.0)
Decrease in NIY by 0.50% 55.2 12.5 78.4 7.6 153.7

Estimated movement in fair value of Fund development property at 31 March 2023 £’000

Increase in developer’s profit and cost by 10% (1.2)
Increase in developer’s profit and cost by 5% (0.6)
Decrease in developer’s profit and cost by 5% 0.6
Decrease in developer’s profit and cost by 10% 1.2

Material assets held by subsidiaries consist of 1 Ruskin Square. It’s sensitivities are as follows:

Building 1, Ruskin Square
Estimated movement in fair value of the investment property at 31 March 2023 £’000

Increase in ERV by 10% 6,475
Decrease in ERV by 10% (6,475)
Increase in net initial yield (NIY) by 0.50% (14,925)
Decrease in net initial yield (NIY) by 0.50% 18,575

11. Debtors

Consolidated
As at

31 March 2023
£’000

Fund
As at

31 March 2023
£’000

Consolidated
Restated as at

31 March 2022
£’000

Fund
Restated as at

31 March 2022
£’000

Rent receivable net of provision for doubtful debts 10,396 10,169 12,323 10,189
Distributions due from property-related investments 4,250 6,619 4,998 6,998
Tenant deposits 8,322 8,322 7,618 7,618
Unamortised tenant incentives 3,911 3,911 2,533 2,533
Monies due from managing agents 417 – 3,001 –
VAT Receivable – – 43 –
Amounts due on properties 287 1,049 – –
Other debtors and prepayments 7,628 4,155 11,804 8,072

Total current debtors 35,211 34,225 42,320 35,410

Unamortised tenant incentives 34,868 34,868 35,874 35,874

Unamortised leasing fees 1,527 1,527 1,511 1,511

Total non-current debtors 36,395 36,395 37,385 37,385

Provision for doubtful debts for the Fund and Group as at 31 March 2023 was £6.1 million (2022: £7.3 million).

12. Cash and bank balances
Consolidated

As at
31 March 2023

£’000

Fund
As at

31 March 2023
£’000

Consolidated
As at

31 March 2022
£’000

Fund
As at

31 March 2022
£’000

Cash and bank balances 249,703 31,668 74,493 44,234
Deposits – – 11 11

Total cash and bank balances 249,703 31,668 74,504 44,245

49
 Schroders Capital UK Real Estate Fund
 Annual Report and Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended 31 March 2023

O
V

ERV
IEW

STR
ATEG

IC
 R

EPO
RT

G
O

V
ER

N
A

N
C

E
FIN

A
N

C
IA

L STA
TEM

EN
TS

O
TH

ER IN
FO

R
M

ATIO
N

13. Creditors
Consolidated

As at
31 March 2023

£’000

Fund
As at

31 March 2023
£’000

Consolidated
As at

31 March 2022
£’000

Fund
As at

31 March 2022
£’000

Trade creditors 2 – 2 –
Deferred rental income 17,678 15,959 15,439 14,011
Tenant deposits 8,322 8,322 7,618 7,618
VAT payable 1,250 2,227 – 804
Amounts due on properties – – 4,072 3,157